
	
      TERM DATES 2024/2025 

Autumn Term 1 
Thursday 5th September 2024 – Friday 25th October 2024 

 
Half Term 

Monday 28th October 2024 – Friday 1st November 2024 
 

Autumn Term 2 
Monday 4th November 2024 – Wednesday 18th December 2024 

________________________________ 
 

Spring Term 1 
 

Tuesday 7th January 2025 – Friday 14th February 2025 
 

Half Term 
Monday 17th February 2025 – Friday 21st February 2025 

 
Spring Term 2 

Monday 24th February 2025 – Friday 4th April 2025 
________________________________ 

 
Summer Term 1 

Wednesday 23rd April 2025 - Friday 23rd May 2025 
 

Half Term 
Monday 26th May 2025 – Friday 30th May 2025 

 
Summer Term 2 

Monday 2nd June 2025 – Friday 18th July 2025 
 

May Day Bank Holiday - Monday 5th May 2025 
(Please note we are closed on bank holidays) 

________________________________ 
Website: www.thecherrytreepreschoolmuswellhill.co.uk 
E-mail: team@thecherrytreepreschoolmuswellhill.co.uk 

Telephone: 07505 232 183 
 


